Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Antipa Minerals Limited

ACN/ARSN 147 133 364

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Newcrest Mining Limited (ACN 005 683 625) and its associates set out in Annexure A

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) As above

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 06/10/2023

The previous notice was given to the company on 05/03/2020

The previous notice was dated 05/03/2020

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Fully paid ordinary shares	228,472,719	9.90%	356,114,785	8.83%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
13/07/2020	Newcrest Operations Limited	Allotment of ordinary shares under top-up rights	\$358,909.29	13,065,500	13,065,500
29/04/2021	Newcrest Operations Limited	Purchase of ordinary shares via placement	\$2,432,721.65	57,921,944	57,921,944
27/05/2021	Newcrest Operations Limited	Allotment of ordinary	\$325,500.00	7,750,000	7,750,000
18/06/2021	Newcrest Operations Limited	Allotment of ordinary shares under top-up rights	\$117,600.00	2,800,000	2,800,000
20/10/2021	Newcrest Operations Limited	Allotment of ordinary shares under top-up rights	\$41,000.00	820,000	820,000
23/09/2022	Newcrest Operations Limited	Purchase of ordinary shares via placement	\$990,000.01	36,666,667	36,666,667
19/10/2022	Newcrest Operations Limited	Allotment of ordinary	\$201,781.67	7,473,395	7,473,395
25/05/2023	Newcrest Operations Limited	Allotment of ordinary shares under top-up rights	\$23,463.38	1,144,560	1,144,560
05/09/2023	Newcrest Operations Limited	Dilution due to shares placement by Company	Nil	356,114,785	356,114,785
06/10/2023	Newcrest Operations Limited	Dilution due to rights issue by Company	Nil	356,114,785	356,114,785

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Newcrest Operations Limited	Newcrest Operations Limited	Newcrest Operations Limited	Relevant interest under section 608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) as the registered holder of securities.	356,114,785 fully paid ordinary shares	8.83%

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Newcrest Singapore Holdings Pte Limited, Minera Newcrest Chile Limitada, CDI Exploration Limited and Newcrest India Private Limited	Each entity has ceased to be an associate pursuant to section 12 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).
Newcrest USA Finance LLC, Pretium Resources Inc, 0890696 B.C. Ltd and LGL Development CI SA	Each entity is an associate pursuant to section 12(2)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) as each entity is directly or indirectly owned and controlled by Newcrest Mining Limited.

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Newcrest Mining Limited	Level 8, 600 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, Victoria 3004, Australia
Newcrest Operations Limited	Level 8, 600 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, Victoria 3004, Australia

Signature

print name	Maria Sanz Perez	capacity	Company secretary
sign here	M. Sanz	date	10/10/2023

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included on any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

ANNEXURE 'A'

This Annexure 'A' of 3 pages referred to in the Form 604 (Notice of change of interests of substantial holder) signed by me and dated 10 October 2023.

Name: Maria Sanz Perez

Capacity: Company secretary Date: 10 October 2023

Associates of Newcrest Mining Limited

Name	ACN/ARSN (if applicable)
0890696 B.C. Ltd	
600 Holdings Inc	
Cadia Holdings Pty Limited	ACN 062 648 006
Contango Agricultural Company Pty Ltd	ACN 078 273 033
LGL CDI Investments Pty Ltd	ACN 009 248 122
LGL Development CI SA	
LGL Holdings CI SA	
LGL Mount Rawdon Operations Pty Ltd	ACN 060 235 145
Lihir Gold Limited	
Lihir Management Company Limited	
Minera Newcrest Peru SAC	
Morobe Exploration Services Limited	
Newcrest (Fiji) Pte Limited	
Newcrest British Columbia 2 Mining Ltd	
Newcrest Canada Holdings Inc.	
Newcrest Canada Inc.	
Newcrest Canada Services Inc.	
Newcrest Chile Holdings 1 Limited	
Newcrest Chile Holdings 2 Limited	
Newcrest Chile SpA	
Newcrest Dougbafla CI SA	

Name	ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
Newcrest Dougbafla Holdings Pte. Ltd.		
Newcrest Ecuador S.A.		
Newcrest Exploration (Fiji) Pte Limited		
Newcrest Exploration Holdings Pty Ltd	ACN 058 425 951	
Newcrest Fiji Exploration Holdings 1 Pte. Ltd.		
Newcrest Fiji Exploration Holdings 2 Pte. Ltd.		
Newcrest Finance Pty Limited	ACN 072 648 705	
Newcrest Holdings (Investments) Pty Limited	ACN 153 993 938	
Newcrest India Services LLP		
Newcrest Insurance Pte. Ltd.		
Newcrest International Pty Ltd	ACN 007 449 194	
Newcrest Operations Limited	ACN 009 221 505	
Newcrest Peru Holdings 1 Limited		
Newcrest Peru Holdings 2 Limited		
Newcrest PNG 2 Limited		
Newcrest PNG 3 Limited		
Newcrest PNG Exploration Limited		
Newcrest PNG Wamum Limited		
Newcrest Red Chris Mining Limited		
Newcrest Resources, Inc.		
Newcrest Services Pty Limited	ACN 081 197 471	
Newcrest Technology Pty Ltd	ACN 009 199 268	
Newcrest USA, Inc.		
Newcrest USA Finance LLC		
Newcrest West Africa Holdings Pty Ltd	ACN 121 554 443	
Newgen Pty Ltd	ACN 106 984 221	
Newroyal Resources, Inc.		
Niugini Mining (Australia) Pty Ltd	ACN 011 060 898	
Pretium Resources Inc		

Name	ACN/ARSN (if applicable)
PT Nusantara Bintang Management	
Sulawesi Investments Pty Limited	ACN 056 375 038
Surnorte Holdings I Pte. Ltd.	
Surnorte Holdings II Pte. Ltd.	
Surnorte S.A	
Surnorte Ventures Pte. Ltd.	
Wafi Golpu Australia Services Pty Ltd	ACN 166 518 305
Wafi-Golpu Services Limited	AGIN 100 310 000